Part #
68528302AA
320338
68002433AC
227132
TGCW162
H11D2
9005D2
CLDPES0QOS
CLDPEH11
BZ3015
12358
650320
718918
TGWS0206
TGWS0104
TGWS0106
TGWS0108
68005214AA
4429825
68210185AA
68049023AA
5326057EX
65

ABFKPR

B33

953664
53034051AB
5083285AA
68157291AA
68197867AB
4627905AC
MS258147
65164
65547
926555
2446988
227132
227133

CHARGERCF31

112
10108
330486
1552
65114
AS56010B

777

Name

CLOCKSPRING STEERING
CABLE ASSY 62 CLEVIS END
CRANK CASE FILTER
SENSOR MAP

1-5/8 COMBO WRENCH
H11 LED DECODER

9005 LED DECODER

9005 LED SET OF 2

H11 LEDSET OF 2

SLEM LED LIGHT

HD TIRE REPAIR KIT

20 TON AIR/HYD BOTTLE JACK
TORQUE WRENCH 3/4"
SLING 2" X &'

SLING 1" X 4'

SLING 1" X &'

SLING 1" X 8

STUD TURBO

NUT TURBO

GASKET TURBO

GASKET TURBO

TURBO REMAN

SPARK PLUG

AIR BRAKE FITTING KIT
FILTER OIL

JUMPER CABLES CAT
FILTER air

FILTER OIL

FILTER FUEL

FILTER FUEL WATER SEPERATOR
INDICATOR TRANSMISSION
SWAY BAR END LINK
SHOCK

SHOCK

REAR AXLE KIT

STARTER

SENSOR MAP

MAP SENSOR

LATTOP CHARGER

GREASE FITTINGS STD
GROMMET ASSORTMENT
SEAL OIL WINCH MOTOR
TURBOCHARGER SPEED SENSOR
HOOK

BATTERY CHARGER

Equip
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274

Issued On

10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/24/2023
10/25/2023
11/27/2023
01/29/2024
01/29/2024
01/29/2024
01/29/2024
01/29/2024
02/20/2024
02/21/2024
02/29/2024
05/22/2024
05/22/2024
05/22/2024
05/22/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/28/2024
06/28/2024
06/28/2024
07/17/2024
07/29/2024
07/29/2024
07/29/2024
07/29/2024
08/01/2024
08/12/2024
08/14/2024
08/14/2024
08/14/2024
08/19/2024
10/22/2024
10/23/2024
11/05/2024
11/08/2024
11/08/2024
11/26/2024
12/42/2024
12/13/2024
12/13/2024

WO Used Unit Cost

1050
1050
1050
1050
1050

1566
1566
1566
1566
1566

1566
1566
1566
1566

1766
1766
1766

1
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$668.00
$370.82
$271.00
$122.99
$36.94
$49.92
$49.92
$103.06
$103.06
$38.59
$84.09
$361.69
$892.95
$20.18
$12.01
$9.98
$17.14
$29.15
$15.50
$73.95
$14.63
$2,797.00
$3.88
$258.45
$9.03
$1,179.28
$57.40
$23.30
$89.25
$88.40
$67.32
$72.35
$143.59
$134.99
$13.04
$303.88
$111.69
$152.88
$52.49
$28.04
$17.06
$25.36
$699.80
$1.58
$995.95



806428

A4GAUGE WIRE

MI115BLCTRILFHC PADLOCK 3 PK

361485
PS2220018
10102
10103
58525
253212X
SL260190
550542105
TXMS525519
TXMS25520
68044317AD
49544
4081244X
Usoe9
4081244X
517116
181012
FS64031212
5582BP
10041
38620
H1120
683136

MAP GAS WITH TORCH HEAD

SEALKIT

COTTER PINS MEDIUM SIZE

COTTER PINS LARGE SIZE

COUPLER GREASE GUN 5 PACK

UJOINT

SEAL

UJOINT

BALL JOINT

BALL JOINT

PEDAL ACCELERATOR
TENSIONER

BELT

WATER PUMP

BELT

3/4 TON LEVER HOIST
SLEDGE HAMMER 12LB
ADAPTER

TOGGLE SWITCH ON/OFF
KOPR KOTE AEROSOL
BARING MOUNT LOCTITE
DOUBLE FLARE TOOL
1-1/8 IMPACT

MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
mM7274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274
MT274

12/16/2024
12/16/2024
12/18/2024
12/19/2024
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/24/2025
01/30/2025
01/30/2025
01/30/2025
01/30/2025
01/30/2025
01/30/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/07/2025
02/12/2025
03/24/2025
04/01/2025
04/01/2025
04/25/2025
04/25/2025
04/28/2025
05/12/2025

3762
3762
3762
3762
3762
3762

40
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$2.33
$63.63
$84.99
$224.33
$15.08
$21.29
$45.31
5102.85
$32.80
$184.98
$184.37
$151.19
$335.20
$140.57
$40.64
$93 .62
540.64
$213.99
$112.98
$19.69
$14.54
$32.27
$45.47
$131.67
$26.62



Swamp Cats Ltd
MT274 - 2015 RAM Dodge Ram 5500 SLT

Work Order 3762

Cl

Josh Ratcliffe

NZNCED
(“ )\\ ) ; |,.' l )

Serial Tag Closed Meters
3C7TWRNBL3FG624757 BZM9672 Okm&Ohr
Type Scheduled Due Started Closed
Jan 29, 2025 Jan 29, 2025 7:11 AM Jan 29, 2025 7:11 AM
Line Task Parts Labor Total
1 v Complete Inspection $1,614.78 $720.00 $2,334.78
Notes
Did whole front end
Still needs steering box but will have to do it next time Ali's out
Got alignment
New tires
Part Warehouse Vendor/Bin Qty Unit Cost Cost
253212X - UJOINT Main Parts SAPPHIRE 2.0 $102.85 $205.70
Room
SL260190 - SEAL Main Parts SAPPHIRE 1.0 $32.80 $32.80
Room
550542105 - UJOINT Josh Area SAPPHIRE / 2.0 $184.98 $369.96
Room Light UPSTAIRS
Duty
TXMS25519 - BALL JOINT Main Parts SAPPHIRE 2.0 $184.37 $368.74
Room
TXMS25520 - BALL JOINT Main Parts SAPPHIRE 2.0 $151.19 $302.38
Room
68044317AD - PEDAL ACCELERATOR Main Parts CROSSTOWN 1.0 $335.20 $335.20
Room DODGE
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Josh Ratcliffe 12.0 $60.00 $720.00
Part Cost $1,614.78
Labor $720.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
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Swamp Cats Ltd Work Order 3762
Josh Ratcllffe

MT274 - 2015 RAM Dodge Ram 5500 SLT CT.OSED

\‘l/

Total Cost $2,334.78
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Swamp Cats Ltd Work Order 3006

MT274 - 2015 RAM Dodge Ram 5500 SLT ; --Pf""“;”f‘?{ﬁ"-a' Al

CLODSED

Serial Tag Closed Meters
3C7TWRNBL3FG624757 BZM9672 Okm &0 hr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Dec 22, 2024 Dec 22, 2024 Dec 22, 2024 6:45 AM Jan 17, 2025 7:26 AM
Line Task Parts Labor Total
1 v Diag vmac not working $0.00 $240.00 $240.00
Notes
-vmac wasn't showing ready light when park brake applied
-check wiring to park brake switch
-swap controller face plate from MT277;fixed problem
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Dawson Zevola 2.0 $60.00 $120.00
Ali Taha 2.0 $60.00 $120.00
2 v Rebuild crane rotate motor $0.00 $870.00 $870.00
Notes
-install rebuild kit into crane rotate motor
-reinstall motor on crane
-repair green wires as needed
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Dawson Zevola 8.5 $60.00 $510.00
Ali Taha 6.0 $60.00 $360.00
3 v Labour tasks $0.00 $840.00 $840.00
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Ali Taha 4.0 $60.00 $240.00
Ali Taha 10.0 $60.00 $600.00
L e Page 1 of2



Swamp Cats Ltd

MT274 - 2015 RAM Dodge Ram 5500 SLT

EI I III(IJIEII LT

cprowe

owered by www.mt

Tax 1 (0.0%)
Tax 2 (0.0%)

Work Order 3006
Dawson Zevola, Ali Taha

CLOSED

$0.00
$1,950.00
$0.00
$0.00
($0.00)
$1,950.00
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Swamp Cats Ltd

MT274 - 2015 RAM Dodge Ram 5500 SLT

Work Order 2747
Josh Ratcliffe

¢ 7 \\ ( i ; 1 N
Serial Tag Closed Meters
3C7WRNBL3FG624757 BZM9672 0km &0 hr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Dec 12, 2024 Dec 10, 2024 Dec 12, 2024 4:35 PM Dec 22, 2024 6:42 AM
Line Task Parts Labor Total
1 v/ crane motor $0.00 $360.00 $360.00
Notes
crane worm gear motor leaking oil
removed motor everything seased
ordered seal but got wrong one
joes lookin for motor or rebuild kit
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Josh Ratcliffe 6.0 $60.00 $360.00
P, v front shocks $0.00 $720.00 $720.00
Notes
replaced front shocks had to remove wheel wells hatterys battery
boxes
replaced 1 battery
turbo speed sensor was throwing code checked resistance bad
sensor
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Josh Ratcliffe 12.0 $60.00 $720.00
Part Cost $0.00
Labor $1,080.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $1,080.00
IRLL LR LT
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Swamp Cats Ltd

MT274 - 2015 RAM Dodge Ram 5500 SLT

Work Order 2285
AI| Taha Josh Ratdn‘fe

(

b |

v

C

Y | 3\
.f"'\\ ) | ' l )

Serial Tag Closed Meters
3C7TWRNBL3FG624757 BZM9672 0Okm &0 hr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed

Nov 21, 2024 Nov 21, 2024 Nov 21, 2024 6:16 PM Nov 21, 2024 6:21 PM
Line Task Parts Labor Total
1 v Boost Battery $0.00 $120.00 $120.00
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Ali Taha 2.0 $60.00 $120.00
E: v Diagnose power draw $0.00 $180.00 $180.00
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Ali Taha 1.0 $60.00 $60.00
Josh Ratcliffe 2.0 $60.00 $120.00
Part Cost $0.00
Labor $300.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $300.00
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Swamp Cats Ltd

MT274 - 2015 RAM Dodge Ram 5500 SLT

Work Order 2285
7 Ali Taha, Josh Ratcliffe

CLOSED

7\

Serial Tag Closed Meters
3C7WRNBL3FG624757 BZM9672 0Okm&Ohr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed

Nov 21, 2024 Nov 21, 2024 Nov 21, 2024 6:16 PM Nov 21, 2024 6:21 PM
Line Task Parts Labor Total
1 v Boost Battery $0.00 $120.00 $120.00
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Ali Taha 2.0 $60.00 $120.00
2 v Diagnose power draw $0.00 $180.00 $180.00
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Ali Taha 1.0 $60.00 $60.00
Josh Ratcliffe 2.0 $60.00 $120.00
Part Cost $0.00
Labor $300.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $300.00
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Swamp Cats Ltd Work Order 1766

MT274 - 2015 RAM Dodge Ram 5500 SLT T O 3?15“{ FT?t‘cIi_f;e
o Lo Y Lk )

Serial Tag Closed Meters
3C7WRNBL3FG624757 BZM9672 0km&Ohr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Aug 14, 2024 Oct 21, 2024 Oct 30, 2024 2:48 PM Dec 12, 2024 3:54 PM
Line Task Parts Labor Total
1 v Complete Inspection $583.24 $330.00 $913.24

Notes
oct 21 started working on truck has low boost orderd sensor
needs rear axle seals shocks all around

had front tires taken off brakes are low will need pads put truck
back together had to go to the truck shop

Part Warehouse Vendor/Bin Qty Unit Cost Cost

65164 - SHOCK Main Parts NAPA 2.0 $143.59 $287.18
Room

65547 - SHOCK Main Parts NAPA 2.0 $134.99 $269.98
Room

926555 - REAR AXLE KIT Main Parts NAPA 2.0 $13.04 $26.08
Room

Technician Hours Rate Cost

Josh Ratcliffe 5.5 $60.00 $330.00

2 v put away tools at end of day $0.00 $60.00 $60.00

Notes

moved a couple trucks around

Technician Hours Rate Cost
Josh Ratcliffe 1.0 $60.00 $60.00
Part Cost $583.24
Labor $390.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $973.24
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Swamp Cats Ltd

MT274 - 2015 RAM Dodge Ram 5500 SLT

Work Order 1566

(] .(

)¢

7

\

Josh Ratcliffe
e
|

| )
y )1 )

Serial Tag Closed Meters
3C7WRNBL3FG624757 BZM9672 0km&Ohr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Jun 20, 2024 Jun 20, 2024 Jul 29, 2024 10:59 AM Aug 9, 2024 8:16 AM
Line Task Parts Labor Total
1 / rep|aced turbo $3,692.28 $600.00 $4,292.28
Notes
replaced turbo and gaskets
cleaned mass air flow sensor
serviced engine
oil and fuel filters air filter
blew out rad
Part Warehouse Vendor/Bin Qty Unit Cost Cost
68005214AA - STUD TURBO Main Parts CROSSTOWN 4.0 $29.15 $116.60
Room DODGE
4429825 - NUT TURBO Main Parts CROSSTOWN 4.0 $15.50 $62.00
Room DODGE
68210185AA - GASKET TURBO Main Parts CROSSTOWN 6.0 $73.95 $443.70
Room DODGE
68049023AA - GASKET TURBO Main Parts CROSSTOWN 1.0 $14.63 $14.63
Room DODGE
5326057EX - TURBO REMAN Main Parts GCL DIESEL 1.0 $2,797.00 $2,797.00
Room
53034051AB - FILTER air Josh Area TARRABAIN 1.0 $57.40 $57.40
Room Light MOTORS
Duty
5083285AA - FILTER OIL Josh Area CROSSTOWN 1.0 $23.30 $23.30
Room Light DODGE
Duty
68157291AA - FILTER FUEL Josh Area CROSSTOWN 1.0 $89.25 $89.25
Room Light DODGE
Duty
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Swamp Cats Ltd Work Order 1566
Josh Ratcliffe

MT274 - 2015 RAM Dodge Ram 5500 SLT CT.OSED
/ / J\J /LS

68197867AB - FILTER FUEL WATER Josh Area CROSSTOWN 1.0 $88.40 $88.40
SEPERATOR Room Light DODGE
Duty

Technician Hours Rate Cost

Josh Ratcliffe 10.0 $60.00 $600.00
Part Cost $3,692.28
Labor $600.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $4,292.28

III Il N J!g}l I IIIIIIIIIIIIIIlbII [l

Powere www.mtcproweb.com Page 2 of 2



Swamp Cats Ltd

MT274 - 2015 RAM Dodge Ram 5500 SLT

Work Order 1050
josh Ratcliffe

Aie. & i ¢ N : b ] L L Y
(\ F { l\ /’] \) 1 t ‘ )
Serial Tag Closed Meters
3C7WRNBL3FG624757 BZM9672 0km &0 hr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Oct 23, 2023 Oct 23, 2023 Oct 24, 2023 8:31 AM Oct 24, 2023 2:09 PM
Line Task Parts Labor Total
1 v Complete Inspection $1,469.75 $720.00 $2,189.75

Notes

OCT 20 2023

-DIAGNOSE VMAC COMPRESSOR MAKING NOISE

-CHECKED OIL; WAS FULL

-HAVE TO PULL CLUTCH OFF AND SEE HOW BEARING FEELS

OCT 23 2023 (JOSH)

-SHOWED TYRONE HOW TO CHANGE CLOCK SPRING AND CRANK

CASE BREATHER

OCT 23 2023 (TYRONE)

-CHECKED CODES

-CHANGED CLOCK SPRING

-CHANGED CRANE CABLE

-CHANGED CRANK CASE VENT FILTER

OCT 24 2023

1Y Illglgll LU L
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Swamp Cats Ltd

MT274 - 2015 RAM Dodge Ram 5500 SLT

-TEST DROVE; CRUISE CONTROL WORKS AFTER REPLACING CLOCK

SPRING

-ENGINE LIGHT ON; RE-SCANNED. ENGINE NEEDS CRANK CASE

PRESSURE SENSOR (ORDERED)

-TESTED OUT VMAC; MADE WHINING NOISE

-CHECKED OIL; WAS A TOUCH TOO MUCH. DRAINED UNTIL IT WAS

AT THE PROPER AMOUNT.

-REFILLED TANK WITH AIR; NOISE WENT AWAY BUT AIR WAS

FREEZING OFF

-DRAINED AGAIN; PUT AIR LINE ANTI FREEZE IN TANK

-HAVE NOT YET TESTED AGAIN AS THEY NEEDED THE TRUCK TO USE

THE CRANE

Part Warehouse

68528302AA - CLOCKSPRING STEERING Main Parts
Room

320338 - CABLE ASSY 62' CLEVIS END Main Parts
Room

68002433AC - CRANK CASE FILTER Main Parts
Room

227132 - SENSOR MAP Main Parts
Room

TGCW162 - 1-5/8 COMBO WRENCH Main Parts
Room

Work Order 1050

C1

e

0

Josh Ratcliffe

e Bt
SED

Technician
Josh Ratcliffe

Josh Ratcliffe
Tyrone Palmer

Josh Ratcliffe
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Vendor/Bin Qty Unit Cost Cost
CROSSTOWN 1.0 $668.00 $668.00
DODGE
THERMOKING 1.0 $370.82 $370.82
CROSSTOWN 1.0 $271.00 $271.00
DODGE
NAPA 1.0 $122.99 $122.99
SAPPHIRE 1.0 $36.94 $36.94
Hours Rate Cost
1.5 $60.00 $90.00
2.0 $60.00 $120.00
4.0 $60.00 $240.00
4.5 $60.00 $270.00
Part Cost $1,469.75
Labor $720.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $2,189.75
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